

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM FLORES 24" REHAB PROJECT- DR NO 128

SAWS JOB NUMBER 14-4657 SOLICITATION NO. CO-00107-SM

ADDENDUM NO. 4 February 6, 2017

To Bidder of Record:

This addendum, applicable to work referenced above, is an amendment to the bidding documents and as such will be a part of and included in the Contract Documents. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by entering the addendum number and issue date in the space provide in submitted copies of the proposal.

Clarifications:

1. A new Bid Proposal is attached to this Addendum to add the Bid Proposal's Signature Page. While no line items have changed from Addendum 3, the Bid Proposal attached to this Addendum must be used.

Bid Proposal:

Remove and replace the Bid Proposal with the attached.

END OF ADDENDUM 4

This Addendum, is three (3) pages in its entirety, including attachments.

Attachment: Bid Proposal – two (2) pages.

Bid Proposal

PROPOSAL OF	_ , a corporation
A partnership consisting of	
An individual doing business as	·

THE SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM:

Pursuant to Instructions and Invitation to Bidders, the undersigned proposes to furnish all labor and materials as specified and perform the work required for the project as specified, in accordance with the Plans and Specifications for the following prices to wit:

(PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PDF LIST OF BID ITEMS)

TOTAL BID PRICE

\$ _____

Mobilization shall be limited to 10% of the total of Line Items 1-39, and Prep of ROW shall be limited to 5% of the total of Line Items 1-39. If the percentage exceeds the allowable maximum stated for mobilization and or preparation of ROW, SAWS reserves the right to cap the amount at the percentages shown and adjust the extensions of the bid items accordingly.

BIDDER'S SIGNATURE & TITLE

FIRM'S NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)

FIRM'S ADDRESS

FIRM'S PHONE NO./FAX NO.

FIRM'S E-MAIL ADDRESS

The Contractor herein acknowledges receipt of the following: Addendum Nos. _____

OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT THE OVERALL MOST RESPONSIBLE BID.

The bidder offers to construct the Project in accordance with the Contract Documents for the contract price, and to complete the Project within 180 calendar days after the start date, as set forth in the Authorization to Proceed. The bidder understands and accepts the provisions of the contract Documents relating to liquidated damages of the project if not completed on time.

Complete the additional requirements of the Bid Proposal which are included on the following pages.

Flores 24-Inch Rehab Project, DR 128 San Antonio	
Water System: 2/6/2017 Addendum 4	BP-1

Flores 24" Rehab Project – DR. No 128 Project CO-00107-SM

Line No.	ltem No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202.1	Prime Coat (CoSA Item)	GAL	2,081	\$	\$
2	203.1	Tack Coat (CoSA Item)	GAL	1,041	\$	\$
3	205.3	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type C (3" Comp. Depth) (Mill & Overlay) (CoSA Item)	SY	10,404	\$	\$
4	206.1	12" Asphalt Treated Base (CoSA Item)	SY	269	\$	\$
5	208.1	Salvaging, Hauling & Stockpiling Reclaimable	SY	10,404	\$	\$
		Asphaltic Pavement (3" Depth) (CoSA Item)				
6	413.1	Flowable Fill (Low Strength) (CoSA Item)	CY	161	\$	\$
7	500.2	Concrete Curb (Mono) (CoSA Item)	LF	647	\$	\$
8	502.1	Concrete Sidewalks (CoSA Item)	SY	30	\$	
9	530.1	Barricades, Signs And Traffic Handling (CoSA Item)	LS	1	\$	\$
10	535.1	4 Inch Wide Yellow Line (CoSA Item)	LF	9,048	\$	\$
11	535.2	4 Inch Wide White Line (CoSA Item)	LF	2,088	\$	\$
12	535.4	8 Inch Wide White Line (CoSA Item)	LF	3,943	\$	\$
13	535.7	24 Inch Wide White Line (CoSA Item)	LF	601	\$	\$
14	535.8	Right White Arrow (CoSA Item)	EA	1	\$	\$
15	535.9	Left White Arrow (CoSA Item)	EA	17	\$	\$
16	535.1	Word "Only" (CoSA Item)	EA	3	\$	\$
17	535.1	Railroad Crossing Symbol, Including Two R's,	EA	8	\$	\$
		Crossbuck, And 3 Transverse Bars (CoSA Item)				,
18	535.2	Straight White Arrow Bicycle Facility (CoSA Item)	EA	11	\$	\$
19	535.2	Bicycle Rider Symbol (CoSA Item)	EA	11	\$	\$
20	535.2	Solid Yellow Median Nose (CoSA Item)	EA	2	\$	\$
21	535.23	24 Inch Wide Yellow Line (CoSA Item)	LF	95	\$	\$
22	536.5	12 Inch Wide White Line (CoSA Item)	LF	30	\$	\$
23	537.6	Pavement Marker Type I-C (CoSA Item)	EA	82	\$	\$
24	537.8	Pavement Market Type II-A-A (CoSA Item)	EA	179	\$	\$
25	540.0	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan And	LS	1	\$	\$
		Execution (CoSA Item)		4 9 5 9		
26	550.0	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	1,252	\$	\$
27	848.0	24" PVC C-905 DR25 Sanitary Sewer Line (6'-14')	LF	1,252	\$	\$
28	851.0	Replace Existing Manhole Ring & Cover with Watertight Bolted Ring & Cover	EA	8	\$	\$
29	852.1	5' SS MH (0' - 6') W/ Watertight Bolted Cover	EA	1	\$	\$
30	852.2	5' Drop SS MH (0'-6') W/ Watertight Bolted Cover	EA	1	\$	\$
31	852.3	5' Dia Extra Depth Manholes (> 6')	VF	17	\$	\$
32	854.1	Sanitary Sewer Laterals (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 Psi), w/ Two-Way Cleanout	LF	11	\$	\$
33	856.1	Jacking, Boring, Or Tunneling 36" (> 8' Depth)	LF	212	\$	\$
<u> </u>	856.2	24" Carrier Pipe For Jacking, Boring, Tunneling		212	\$ \$	<u>\$</u> \$
34 35	856.3	Steel Casing 36"		212	\$ \$	\$ \$
36	864-S1	Bypass Pumping, Small Diameter Sanitary Sewers	LF	1	\$ \$	\$
37	864-S1	Bypass Pumping, Small Diameter Sanitary Sewers Bypass Pumping, Large Diameter Sanitary Sewers	LS	1	\$ \$	\$
	866.0	Post Construction Sewer TV Inspection (18"-24")	LS	1,464	\$ \$	\$ \$
38		· · · · ·	SF			
39	910.0	Manhole and Sanitary Sewer Structure Rehab.		1,881	\$	\$
40	100.1	Mobilization (Max 10% of items 1-39)	LS	1	\$ \$	\$
41	101.0	Preparing Right Of Way (Max 5% of items 1-39)	LS	1	Ş	\$